
{fE THE PEOPLE FOR THE PEoptG

ARE UNITED AND STRONG!
JOIN US AS WE PROTEST TO DEMAND PUBLIG
OFFIGIALS AGGOUNTABILITY & INTEGRITY TO:

ILLEGAL FORECLOSURES OF HOMES & BUSINESSES
WHEN: TUESDAY, JULY 21,2015 @ 1l:00 a.m.

IJUHERE: HART PLMA, DOWNTOWN DETROIT, MICHIGAN

PROTEST TO BE REVIEWED

WE MUST STOP:
o Public Gorruption at all levels of state and local government
e Mortgage & Tax Foreclosure Fraud & Water Shut-offs of Business and

Residential Properties
. Our "Public Safety Officials" who allow corrupt judges, law firms and banks

to steal our lands and private property, to shut-off our water and violate our
unalienable rights.

WAYNE, OAKLAND, MACOMB, WASHTENAW... THIS AFFECTS Att GOUNTIES!

NOTICE TO ALL
ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS FOR THE STATE, COUNTY & CITY

ATTENTION: Governor, Rick Snyder, Attorney General, Bill Schuette, Wayne
Gounty Sheriff, Benny Napoleon, Wayne County Prosecutor, Kym Worthy, Wayne
Gounty Corruption & Fraud Investigation Unit, Wayne Gounty Executive, Wanen
Evans, Wayne Gounty Gommissionerr, Detroit Mayor, Mike Duggan, Detroit City
Council, State Court Administrator, Lansing, Dawn Monk, Department of
Treasury, Nick Khouri and the United States Justice Department, Barbara McQuade



RESTORATION IS COMING AND THE WINDS OF JUSTICT WILL BLOW. TRUST ME.
THANKYOU JESUS!

UNDER THE UMEREIIA OF UNITY!!!

JOIN USAs WE PROTEST IN A "PUBIIC INTEGRITY" MOVEMENT
WHEN: TUESDAY JUIY 21, 2015 @ l1:fl] a.m.

WHERE: IIART PLAZA, DOWNTOWN DETROIT. Ml

IN THE STATE OF MICHIGAN TO

AT ALL LEVELS OF STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
MORTGAGE & TAX FORECLOSURE FRAUD and WATER SHUTOFFS

TO BUSINESSES AND RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES IN

WAYNE, OAKLAND, MACOMB, WASHTENAW AND Att COUNTTES ! ! !

ATTENTION: Governor, Rick Snyder, United States Justice Department, Barbara McQuade,
Attorney General, Bill Schuette, Wayne County Sheriff, Benny Napoleon, Prosecutor, Kym
Worthy, Wayne County Corruption & Fraud Investigation Unit, Wayne County Executive,
Warren Evans, Wayne County Commissioners, Mayor, Mike Duggan, Detroit City Council State
Court Administrator, Lansing Dawn Monk and Department of Treasury, Nick Khouri

THE ONGOING CORRUPTION AND CONSPIRACY BETWEEN THEVARIOUS DEPARTMENTS

Sheriffs, County Clerks, Registers of Deeds, Fraud Deed Task Force, Treasurer, and the
Department of Assessment within the Counties. "Public officials who abuse their positions for
personal gain must be held accountable for these illegal acts. AN ABUSE OF tEGAt PROCESS

OCCURRED AND AMONGST OTHER THINGS, THE COUNTIES'UNLAWFULLY" AUCTIONED AND
SOID OFF I.AND THAT WE OWN WITHOUT OUR KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT. The elected and
appointed officials, directors, officers and employees for the counties, !gy!-@!.bgg,

Our "Public Safety Officials" have allowed Judges, Law Firms and
Banks to steal our lands, Shut-off our water and Commit Acts of Racial and Economic
Discrimination and Abusive Acts against The People throughout The Counties and Cities in the
State of Michigan!!!

Chapter 73 - FRAUD INVESTIGATION POUCY

Sec. 73-1. - Purposes.

{3) To place all elected and appointed officials, directors, officers and employees of the coun{
oN NOTICE that wrongdoing of a criminal nature must be reported directly to tfie county
prosecutor. Supervisors shall be advised of those reports, except when appropriate.



Sec. 73-2. - ACTION required.
(5) Allacknowledgements obtained shall be placed in individual personnelfiles and shall be

retained permanently.

WE I{AVE CORROBORATING PROOF, FACTS & E\'IDENCE OF UNLAWFUTAUCTIONS
PERPETUATED BY FAIsE, FABRTCATED AND FRAUDUTENTAFFTDAVTTS, SHER|FF',S MORTGAGE
DEED SAT"E, MORTGAGE, TAX QUIT CI.AIM DEEDS AND PROPERW TRANSFER AFFIDAVITS ARE

BEING PREPARED & RECORDED IN THE WAYNE COUNW REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE & CIW
DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT

THERE ARE MUTTIPLE TEGAL INCONSISTENCIES THAT CANNOT BE SIMPTY DEEMED MATTERS
oF "uEM!E$g!B@(_!N THE VI,AYNE COUNTY AUCTTON & SHERTFF',S SALE AFFTDAVTTS AIrfD
DOCUMENTS BY THE AUCTIONEER FOR THE WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFF'S CIVIL
PROCESS UNITAUCTION

NOTICES OF FRAUDULENT SWORN AFFIDAVITS
Publications, Evidence of Sale & Affidavit of Auctioneer.

NOTARY FRAUD

Upon review of the documentation: Public Notaries were not in compliance with Section 27
of the Act IECI 55.287 as thev failed to sien their name exactlv as it aonears on their

sisnatures o.n falseffraudulent Sworn Affidavits of Publication & Evidence of Sale Notices.
FYI: Two Public Notary's have been ldentify by the Department of State, (lnitial's PJ and DCI

***Please bring your Sheriffs Deeds to the Protest to be reviewed***

VENUE
There had been alleged Open & Competitive Bidding in €qgfEg@lgQL a fictitiouF venue in
the Wayne County Circuit Court Tower, in the CAYMC, in Detroit, Ml for the €HARTEB
COUNTY OF WAYNE. The Sheriffs Deed Ust the Deputy's Address as 12i11 St. Antoine. Fact:
1200 St. Antoine is the Greektown Casino Hotel. Public Official & Employees ane fully awarg
Auctions are being held "unlawfully" in the Auditorium in the City Towers in the CAYMC are
lllegal.

PUBTIC EMPLOYEES

Through this abusive legalprocess public employees are "lmpersonating a 'Peace Office//Law
Enforcement Officer and (Re) presenting as a County Deputy Sheriff and Auctioneer. There are
No wet ink signatures, and Wayne County
Notaries are not identifuing (gender)("She" NOT a "He")



FRAUDULENT PROPERTY TRANSFER AFFIDAVITS
These fraudulent documents are then filed in the City Department of Assessment; Affidavits

are unlawfullv filed

FMUDUTENT FORECLOSURE COMPTAINTS & SUMMONS -
. FACT: No factual witness, proof of standing or

interest, or injured party are present before the judges in any court; residents are forced to pay
into bogus escrow accounts; Courts cannot provide verification of proof of any deposit into any
bank, and judges just give the escrow to the attorneys. We pay for a jury trial, denied due
process and they steal our money.

DEED FRAUD
Forged, false and/or fraudulently induced deeds are recorded against properties in Wayne
County's Register of Deeds Office without the knowledge or consent of the owner. Why is the
Wayne County Register of Deeds not recording the fee paid on the Sheriff's Deed's & euitclaim
Deeds? All other counties list the fees paid on the face of the documents. ts this intentionally
done so that Wayne County benefits financially from the fraudulent documents?

ROBO SIGNING
This is done by duplicating foreclosure documents using

Law
Firm's and their Attorneys are executing and submitting false legal documents in court without
ensuring their accuracy. The judges are not allowing the Owners due process to challenge the
false legaldocuments.

DUATTRACKING
Foreclosing law firms are foreclosing on the People knowing they are in a "lawful" Modification
Agreement at the same time as the Foreclosure Process.

FORECLOSURE LAW FIRMSTHAT HAVE COMMITTED THIS FMUD:
TROTT & TROTT, P.C.

TROTT lAW, P.C.

oRIANS & ASSOCTATES, P.C.

SCHNEIDERMAN & SHERT$AN, P.C.

DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC

FABRIZIO & BROOKS, P.C.

HAROLD AND ASSOCIATES, PtC
MADDIN HAUSER, ROTH & HELLER,

and many other Law Firms.


